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DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE & INSURANCE

P.O. Box 690, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690

IN RE: THOMAS KNOTT TRACKING ID 346206
152 WESTMOR ST.
CLINTON. MC 65735-1785

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEMENT

Ii is herth agreed by Thomas Knott and the Do slot) of Consumer :\lThii’s (“DR Slot))

of the Department of Commerce and Insurance, as foIlo 5:

WI IEREAS.C lilora Lindlev-Mvers. is the duI appointed Director of the Department of

Commerce and Insurance. State of NI issouri (hereinafter. Director’’ of the Department”).

hose duties, pursuant to Chapters 371 and 375. RS \‘Io. include the super’ sion and regulation

of the business of insurance:

\ HEREAS. the Division is charged Eli investigating producers and companies

engaged in the business of insurance pursuant to Sections 374.085 and 374.190. RSMo and is

authorized b the Director to recommend enforcement action under the la s relating to

ii sit ta nec:



WI-I EREAS. Ihonias Knott ( Knotf ) has a resident md i\ idual producer license \\ th the

l)epartment. pursuant to Chapter 375. RSMo:

\\I-IEREAS. the Di isioii has ccci ed nlijrination concerning Knott’s failure to be

responsible while acting in a fiduciary capacity to an applicant for insurance. hick is a violation

ul Section 375.05 I .2. RS\ lo t201 6). and sLihiccts Knott to cnlorccment action H ike Director:

WHEREAS. Knott has been infiinied ol his right to counsel and of Ins right to contest

an\ attempt h the Department t° discipjne his insirance producer license .and states thai he

ondeislands his rights to contest an such actions:

AND WI IEREAS. Knott acknow ledges and admits for purpo of this Agreement and

br purposes of any future action by the Director or the Division based on an additional violation

of the insurance la\\ s or regulations H Knott. in shich action the Director or the Division

alleges that the iolation described herein lbrms pail of a course 01 conduct, a business practice.

or other such series of similar iolations. or that future violations b Knott are committed

kno nglv. intentionally or in conscious disregard of the law, that he Ruled to be responsible

s bile acting in a fiduciary capacil\ to an applicant fur insurance and that stick conduct iolated

Section 375.0512. RSMo:

\OW. II IEREIORL—. in lieti ofan\ reco iiiwndation or initiation H the Di ision of aim

action based on the ioation cited in this Agreement, and after being alThrded the opportunit to

eonstilt legal counsel. Knott does hereb ciluntarilv and kno inglv stirrender and forfeit the sum

of lo hundred flft\ dollars ($250.00). such sam to be paid into :l State School \1oiies ft;nd

pursuant to Sections 374.046 and 374.2X0. RS\Io.

Knott shall submit this sum to the Department H cashiers check or mooe order made

pa\able to the State School i’done s 1—uncl no later than October 14. 2019.



Return origina! to:
Karen Crutchlleld
Ni issouri Department of Commerce and Insurance

P0 Box 4001
Jefferson City. MO 65102

JJonias Kimtt

License No. 281616

Qz
Carrie Couch. Director
1) si on of Consumer AtThi rs

[he parties agree that. should the Director or the Division in the luture allege a different

violation of the insurance laws or regulations by Knott. nothing in th is Agreement shall preclude

the Director or the Division from introducing Knotts admissions contained in this Agreement as

evidence that the acts described herein form part of a course of conduct. a business practice. or

other such series of sini ilar violations. or for purposes of showing that such later alleged acts ale

committed know inglv. intentional I) or in conscious disregard of the law

DATED:_________

DATED: J3oJ;ô

DATED: Of’ 3!’ 2O
C h 10 ra I i nLiFa5
Department of Commerce and Insurance


